
Vendor Response Follow-up 

Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)                        Contract No.:  1902433 
Title:  Standby Generator Preventative Maintenance and Repair Services  
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Proposal Due Date:  November 4, 2019      

Vendor Contact Name Email Address   Explanation of No Bid Submittal 
    

Amit Damahe Amit Damahe amitdamahe1@gmail.com No Response 
ASSD Santoshi Meshram santoshi.meshram6@gmail.com No Response 
CEC Controls Brian Sobczak bsobczak@ceccontrols.com No Response 
Clark Construction Colt Odeh codeh@clarkcc.com The project is more suitable for an electrical 

contractor.  Clark Construction is a General 
Contractor and would not be competitive in 
providing services for such specialty subcontractors. 

Construction Connect Justin Felisco justin.felisco@constructconnect.com No Response 
Construction Association of MI. Stephanie Pearce pearce@cam-online.com No Response 
Cummins, Inc. Jeffrey Daley jeffrey.daley@cummins.com No Response 
Decima Dawood Imtiaz 

Ahmed 
dawoodimtiazahmed@gmail.com No Response 

Deltek Source Management sourcemanagement2@onvia.com No Response 
DES Electric, LLC Michael Elder melder@des-electric.com No Response 
Electrical Insights Mark Hunter mhunter@electrical-Insights.com No Response 
LGC Global, Inc. Brooke Chambers brooke.chambers@lgccorp.com No Response 
PCI, LLC. S. Loraine Chue lchue@pci-detroit.com This was a project we decided not to bid on as a 

prime contractor. 
Rotor Electric Company of MI, LLC. Benjman Rosenberg brosenberg@rotorelectric.com We are an Electrical Contracting company.  We do 

not service, repair, or perform preventative 
maintenance on Generators.  

Shay Enterprise Tamara Shayt tshayenterprise@gmail.com No Response 
 


